

±000

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

<u> </u>	PAC	3E∵	
		1	

Section of the R	AUESS COURES	PONDENCE TO A FLENTION OF
СНИСК	BOWMAN	
304-55	8-2157	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 KENNA, WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, MEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTOR FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 1-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "TUCKER OPEN PORTALS" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR WARD, (KANAWHA CO.), WEST VIRGINIA. A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 01/12/09 3 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. RECEIVED DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM CHARLESTON, TAKE ROUTE 60 EAST TO CEDAR GROVE. TURN LEFT AT KELLEY'S CREEK ROAD. TRAVEL 0.2 MILES OF CHASTIGOTYSION TO INTERSECTION. TURN RIGHT ON KELLEY'S CREEK ROAD. STATE OF MY TRAVEL 2.8 MILES TO THE SITE. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WYDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WY 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 STATUS THE MEST OF THE MISS AND CONDITIONS THE PROTECTIONS TO BE THE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. THE PROTECTIONS TO BE THE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. THE PROTECTIONS TO BE THE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. THE PROTECTIONS TO BE THE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. THE PROTECTIONS TO BE THE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. THE PROTECTION TO BE THE MEST AND CONDITIONS THE PROTECTION. THE PROTECTION TO BE THE MEST AND CONDITIONS THE MEST AND CONDITIONS TO BE THE MEST AND CONDITIO	DATE PRIN	TED TER	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
OUD 1 JB 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABDR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 1-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "TUCKER OPEN PORTALS" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR WARD, (KANAMHA CO.), WEST VIRGINIA. A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON O1/12/09 9 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM CHARLESTON, TAKE ROUTE 60 EAST TO CEDAR GROVE. TURN LEFT AT KELLEY'S CREEK ROAD. TRAVEL O.2 MILES. ROUSENCEDINISION TO INTERSECTION. TURN RIGHT ON KELLEY'S CREEK ROAD. TRAVEL 2.8 MILES TO THE SITE. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WYDEP, DFFICE AMLER, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 CEEFEVERSESDE FORTERING AND CONDUCTORS PARESIDENT ST. ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE. THE MEAN AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE DETAINED FROM WYDEP, DFFICE AMLER, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 CEEFEVERSESDE FORTERING AND CONDUCTORS FRESHOLD TO THE STED ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE. THE MEAN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE.						
THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, MEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 1-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "TUCKER OPEN PORTALS" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR WARD, (KANAWHA CO.), WEST VIRGINIA. A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 01/12/09 @ 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. RECEIVED FROM CHARLESTON, TAKE ROUTE 60 EAST TO CEDAR GROVE. TURN LEFT AT KELLEY'S CREEK ROAD. TRAVEL 0.2 MILES TO INTERSECTION. TURN RIGHT ON KELLEY'S CREEK ROAD. TRAVEL 0.2 MILES TO THE SITE. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AMLER, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEEL. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. SEEDOWERS SIDEPORTERIES AND CONOTIONS THE SITE OF WV PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AMLER, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEEL. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. SEEDOWERS SIDEPORTERIES AND CONOTIONS THE SITE OF THE SITE	BID OPENING DATE:	02/12/	Market Tolking of Market Control	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 1-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "TUCKER OPEN PORTALS" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR WARD, (KANAWHA CO.), WEST VIRGINIA. A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON O1/12/09 & 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. RECEIVED DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM CHARLESTON, TAKE ROUTE 60 EAST TO CEDAR GROVE. TURN LEFT AT KELLEY'S CREEK ROAD. TRAVEL 0.2 MILES OF THE STANDARD STATE OF MY TO INTERSECTION. TURN RIGHT ON KELLEY'S CREEK ROAD. STATE OF MY PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WYDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 STH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WY 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. BOANTONE MEET 55-0762/558 BOANTONE MEET 55-0762/558 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	LINE	QUANTITY		ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 1-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "TUCKER OPEN PORTALS" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR WARD, (KANAWHA CO.), WEST VIRGINIA. A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON O1/12/09 & 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. RECEIVED DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM CHARLESTON, TAKE ROUTE 60 EAST TO CEDAR GROVE. TURN LEFT AT KELLEY'S CREEK ROAD. TRAVEL 0.2 MILES OF THE STANDARD STATE OF MY TO INTERSECTION. TURN RIGHT ON KELLEY'S CREEK ROAD. STATE OF MY PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WYDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 STH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WY 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. BOANTONE MEET 55-0762/558 BOANTONE MEET 55-0762/558 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE						
THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, MEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 1-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "TUCKER OPEN PORTALS" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR WARD, (KANAWHA CO.), WEST VIRGINIA. A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 01/12/09 a 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM CHARLESTON, TAKE ROUTE 60 EAST TO CEDAR GROVE. TURN LEFT AT KELLEY'S CREEK ROAD. TRAVEL 0.2 MILES CREASING DIVISION TO INTERSECTION. TURN RIGHT ON KELLEY'S CREEK ROAD. STATE OF MY TRAVEL 2.8 MILES TO THE SITE. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$110.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 SEE PLANSES SIDE PORTEHINS AND CONDITIONS PRESIDENT FOR \$55-0762/158 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	0001		JB	962-73		1 00
THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 1-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "TUCKER OPEN PORTALS" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR WARD, (KANAWHA CO.), WEST VIRGINIA. A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 01/12/09 @ 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL 0/2R DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM CHARLESTON, TAKE ROUTE 60 EAST TO CEDAR GROVE. TURN LEFT AT KELLEY'S CREEK ROAD. TRAVEL 0.2 MILES TO CHASING DIVISION TO INTERSECTION. TURN RIGHT ON KELLEY'S CREEK ROAD. STATE OF WY TRAVEL 2.8 MILES TO THE SITE. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WYDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WY 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS PLEMAND FOR STATE OF WY THE PROVINCE OF TERMS AND CONDITIONS PLEMAND FOR STATE OF WY ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE.		1		702 70		169 323
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION DF 1-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "TUCKER OPEN PORTALS" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR WARD, (KANAWHA CO.), WEST VIRGINIA. A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 01/12/09 a 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM CHARLESTON, TAKE ROUTE 60 EAST TO CEDAR GROVE. TURN LEFT AT KELLEY'S CREEK ROAD. TRAVEL 0.2 MILES TO THANK INCLEMENT OF THE SITE. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WYDEP, OFFICE AMLER, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TILLEPHONE 372-4378 DATE OMATURE ALL STORY OF THE SITE. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TILLEPHONE 372-4378 DATE 2-/2-07 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		RECLAMATION:	RESTORATI	ON OF LAND & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION DF 1-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "TUCKER OPEN PORTALS" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR WARD, (KANAWHA CO.), WEST VIRGINIA. A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 01/12/09 a 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM CHARLESTON, TAKE ROUTE 60 EAST TO CEDAR GROVE. TURN LEFT AT KELLEY'S CREEK ROAD. TRAVEL 0.2 MILES TO THANK INCLEMENT OF THE SITE. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WYDEP, OFFICE AMLER, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TILLEPHONE 372-4378 DATE OMATURE ALL STORY OF THE SITE. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TILLEPHONE 372-4378 DATE 2-/2-07 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	-					
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION DF 1-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "TUCKER OPEN PORTALS" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR WARD, (KANAWHA CO.), WEST VIRGINIA. A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 01/12/09 a 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM CHARLESTON, TAKE ROUTE 60 EAST TO CEDAR GROVE. TURN LEFT AT KELLEY'S CREEK ROAD. TRAVEL 0.2 MILES TO THANK INCLEMENT OF THE SITE. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WYDEP, OFFICE AMLER, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TILLEPHONE 372-4378 DATE OMATURE ALL STORY OF THE SITE. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TILLEPHONE 372-4378 DATE 2-/2-07 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE						
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION DF 1-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "TUCKER OPEN PORTALS" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR WARD, (KANAWHA CO.), WEST VIRGINIA. A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 01/12/09 @ 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM CHARLESTON, TAKE ROUTE 60 EAST TO CEDAR GROVE. TURN LEFT AT KELLEY'S CREEK ROAD. TRAVEL 0.2 MILES TO THE SITE. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AMLER, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TILEPHONE 372-4378 DATE 2-12-07 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		THE WEST VID	CTNTA PHPC	MASTNC DIVICION	EOD THE ACTUON	
IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 1-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "TUCKER OPEN PORTALS" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR WARD, (KANAWHA CO.), WEST VIRGINIA. A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 01/12/09 & 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. PRECIONS TO PREBID: FROM CHARLESTON, TAKE ROUTE 60 EAST TO CEDAR GROVE. TURN LEFT AT KELLEY'S CREEK ROAD. TRAVEL 0.2 MILES TO INTERSECTION. TURN RIGHT ON KELLEY'S CREEK ROAD. TRAVEL 2.8 MILES TO THE SITE. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. SEEREVERSE SIDE FORTERMS AND CONDITIONS OUNTURE PRESIDENT FEW 555-0762758 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		WEST VIRGINI	A DEPARTME	NT OF ENVIRONMEN	TAL PROTECTION	
CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 1-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "TUCKER OPEN PORTALS" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR WARD, (KANAWHA CO.), WEST VIRGINIA. A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON O1/12/09 & 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM CHARLESTON, TAKE ROUTE 60 EAST TO CEDAR GROVE. TURN LEFT AT KELLEY'S CREEK ROAD. TRAVEL 0.2 MILES TO INTERSECTION. TURN RIGHT ON KELLEY'S CREEK ROAD. TRAVEL 2.8 MILES TO THE SITE. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TILEPHONE 377-4378 PATE 2-/2-09 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		IS SOLICITIN	G BIDS FRO	M QUALIFIED CONT	RACTORS FOR A	
THE "TUCKER OPEN PORTALS" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR WARD, (KANAWHA CO.), WEST VIRGINIA. A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 01/12/09 a 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. PROM CHARLESTON, TAKE ROUTE 60 EAST TO CEDAR GROVE. TURN LEFT AT KELLEY'S CREEK ROAD. TRAVEL 0.2 MILES TO INTERSECTION. TO INTERSECTION. TO THE SITE. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WYDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WY 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TILE PRESIDENT FOR THE TO ATTEND ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		CONTRACT TO	PROVIDE AL	L LABOR AND MATE	RIALS FOR THE	
CKANAWHA CO.D., WEST VIRGINIA. A MANDATORY DN SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 01/12/09 @ 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM CHARLESTON, TAKE ROUTE 60 EAST TO CEDAR GROVE. TURN LEFT AT KELLEY'S CREEK ROAD. TRAVEL 0.2 MILES TO INTERSECTION. TURN RIGHT ON KELLEY'S CREEK ROAD. STATE OF WV TRAVEL 2.8 MILES TO THE SITE. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WYDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 SEERVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TILEPHONE 372-4378 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE.		RECLAMATION	DF 1-ACRE	ABANDONED MINE P	ROJECT KNOWN AS	
A MANDATORY DN SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 01/12/09 à 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM CHARLESTON, TAKE ROUTE 60 EAST TO CEDAR GROVE. TURN LEFT AT KELLEY'S CREEK ROAD. TRAVEL 0.2 MILES TO INTERSECTION. TURN RIGHT ON KELLEY'S CREEK ROAD. TRAVEL 2.8 MILES TO THE SITE. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 372-4378 PATE 2-/2-09 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		THE "TUCKER	OPEN PORTA	LS" PROJECT LOCA	TED NEAR WARD,	
O1/12/09 & 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM CHARLESTON, TURN LEFT AT KELL EY'S CREEK ROAD. TRAVEL 0.2 MILES TO INTERSECTION. TRAVEL 2.8 MILES TO THE SITE. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 PH. 304-926-0485 PEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE PRESIDENT FEW 55-0762758 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		CKANAWHA CU.), WEST VI	RGINIA.		
O1/12/09 & 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM CHARLESTON, TURN LEFT AT KELL EY'S CREEK ROAD. TRAVEL 0.2 MILES TO INTERSECTION. TRAVEL 2.8 MILES TO THE SITE. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 PH. 304-926-0485 PEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE PRESIDENT FEW 55-0762758 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		A MANDATORY	ON SITE PR	EBID CONFERENCE	SHALL BE HELD ON	
CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. SEE REVERSES SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEE REVERSES SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEE REVERSES SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS STATE OF WV TELEPHONE 372-4378 PARESIDENT FEN 55-0762758 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		01/12/09 @ 1	0:00 AM.	FAILURE TO ATTEN	D THE PREBID	
DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM CHARLESTON, TAKE ROUTE 60 EAST TO CEDAR GROVE. TURN LEFT AT KELLEY'S CREEK ROAD. TRAVEL 0.2 MILES TO INTERSECTION. TURN RIGHT ON KELLEY'S CREEK ROAD. TRAVEL 2.8 MILES TO THE SITE. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WYDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WY 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMAS AND CONDITIONS TILE PRESIDENT FOR 55-0762758 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		CONFERENCE W	ILL RESULT	IN BID DISQUALI	FICATION. ALSO.	
DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM CHARLESTON, TAKE ROUTE 60 EAST TO CEDAR GROVE. TURN LEFT AT KELLEY'S CREEK ROAD. TRAVEL 0.2 MILES TO INTERSECTION. TRAVEL 2.8 MILES PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TILE PRESIDENT THE PRESIDENT FEN. 55-0762758 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		PREBIDS WILL	INVOLVE E	XTENSIVE FOOT TR	AVEL OVER	/
FROM CHARLESTON, TAKE ROUTE 60 EAST TO CEDAR GROVE. TURN LEFT AT KELLEY'S CREEK ROAD. TRAVEL 0.2 MILES TO INTERSECTION. TURN RIGHT ON KELLEY'S CREEK ROAD. TRAVEL 2.8 MILES TO THE SITE. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE PRESIDENT FEN 55-0762758 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		DIFFICULI IF	KKAIN AND/	OR DURING INCLEM	ENT WEATHER.	izutiveu
FROM CHARLESTON, TAKE ROUTE 60 EAST TO CEDAR GROVE. TURN LEFT AT KELLEY'S CREEK ROAD. TRAVEL 0.2 MILES TO INTERSECTION. TURN RIGHT ON KELLEY'S CREEK ROAD. TRAVEL 2.8 MILES TO THE SITE. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE PRESIDENT FEN 55-0762758 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		DIRECTIONS T	O PREBID:			
FROM CHARLESTON, TAKE ROUTE 60 EAST TO CEDAR GROVE. TURN LEFT AT KELLEY'S CREEK ROAD. TRAVEL 0.2 MILES TO INTERSECTION. TO INTERSECTION. TRAVEL 2.8 MILES TO THE SITE. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMIS AND CONDITIONS THE PRESIDENT FOR \$55-0762758 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE					7009	FEB 12 P 1: 101
TRAVEL 2.8 MILES TO THE SITE. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE PRESIDENT FOR 55-0762758 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	ļ	FROM CHARLES	TON, TAKE	ROUTE 60 EAST TO	CEDAR GROVE.	
TRAVEL 2.8 MILES TO THE SITE. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE PRESIDENT FOR 55-0762758 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		TURN LEFT AT	KELLEY'S	CREEK ROAD. TRA	VEL 0.2 MILES $ au_{ m coll}$	CHASING DIVISION
PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE PRESIDENT FEIN 55-0762758 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		IN THIEKSECI	TOM. IOKN	KIGHI UN KELLEY	'S CREEK ROAD.	STATE OF WV
OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS GNATURE TILE PRESIDENT FEIN 55-0762758 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	Proposition	INAVEL 2.0 M	TES IN IN	E SIIE.	`\	
OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS GNATURE TILE PRESIDENT FEIN 55-0762758 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE			,			
PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE PRESIDENT FEIN 55-0762758 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		PLANS AND SP	ECIFICATIO	NS MAY BE OBTAIN	ED FROM WVDEP,	
FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS GNATURE TLE PRESIDENT FEN 55-0762758 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		OFFICE AML&R	, 601 57TH	ST., SE, CHARLE	STON, WV 25304	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS GNATURE TLE PRESIDENT FEN 55-0762758 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		PH. 304-926-0	0485 UPON	PAYMENT OF \$10.0	O NON-REFUNDABLE	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS GNATURE TLE PRESIDENT FEN 55-0762758 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		FEE. PAYMEN	MUSI BE	MADE BY CHECK OR	MONEY ORDER.	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS [GNATURE José S. J.	ľ	TO CASH WILL	DE MUCEPI	CU.		
TLE PRESIDENT FEN 55-0762758 TELEPHONE 377-4378 DATE 2-12-09 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	ŀ	EXHIBIT 5				
TLE PRESIDENT FEN 55-0762758 TELEPHONE 377-4378 DATE 2-12-09 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE						
TLE PRESIDENT FEN 55-0762758 TELEPHONE 377-4378 DATE 2-12-09 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE			SFF BEV	PRSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COM	PITIONS	***************************************
PRESIDENT 55-0762758 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	SIGNATURE ///		T	the state of the s	DATE	- /- :-
	TITLE .		TIME	<u>u</u> 3	——————————————————————————————————————	2-12-07
			55-076	62758		

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **6. BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



NOOZM<

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14538

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

þ T

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 **KENNA, WV 25248**

DATE PRINTED: TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B. FREIGHT TERMS 12/11/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/12/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-10-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE ID, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR KANAWHA COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SIGNATURE

TITLE

TELEPHONE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



DOCEM

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14538

RFQ NUMBER

P.	AGE
	z

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 KENNA, WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF P OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA FOB: TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 12/11/2008 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 02/12/2009 CAT. AMOUNT UNITPRICE UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. ACCEPTABLE IN LIEW OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE ろフ



DOCZM<

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

REQUEST FOR RECNUMBER

DEP1453

DEP1453

CHUCK BOWMAN

ADL	HESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF	
сниск	BOWMAN	
304-55	8-2157	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 KENNA, WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF **OFFICE OF AML&R** 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

LINE COLORARTY UOP CAT ITEM NUMBER UNITARCE AMOUNT REV. 11/00 *********************************	DATE PRIN	TED:	I SOUTE	MS OF SA	£:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	SHI	¥VIA		F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
UNE CUANTITY UOP OF TEMNUMER UNIT PACE AMOUNT REV. 11/00 *********************************	12/11/	2008		232222223223	<u> </u>			2 333303033		*******	
REV. 11/00 *********************************	BID OPENING DATE:		02/12/	2009			BID	OPEN	VING TIME	01	:30PM
AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERNINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874-16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV ***********************************	LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP		ITEM N					
AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERNINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874-16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV ***********************************				100000000000000000000000000000000000000	100010000000000000000000000000000000000			2 2222 200 200			
AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN ANS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSNRE.GOV ***********************************		REV. 1	1/00								
CEXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV ***********************************		****	****	*** *	****	*****	*****	(***)	********	• * * *	
CEXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV ***********************************											
CEXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV ***********************************		VMI CU	NTRACT	OP TH	EUDWY	TINN END	M OMB #1	1020-	ם דות.		
COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV ***********************************		1		4						-	
CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV ***********************************											
IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV ***********************************											
BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.DSMRE.GOV ***********************************											
BOO-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV ***********************************										IE	
CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: ALL EXAMPTION. TWO CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: W.D.J. 59-H. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 372-4378 DATE 2-12-09		l		1 .		t e		AVS	OFFICE AT		
WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: FACE EXCANATION. F.W. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TIELEPHONE 3 72-4378 DATE 2-12-09		ì						(****	**********	(***	
WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: FACE EXCANATION. F.W. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TIELEPHONE 3 72-4378 DATE 2-12-09											
WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: FACE EXCANATION. F.W. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TIELEPHONE 3 72-4378 DATE 2-12-09											
PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: ACLE EXCAMPTION TWO CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: WIDD 2574 THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A SEE REVERSESIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 372-4378 DATE 2-12-09				CO	NIRAC	IORS LIC	ENSE				
PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: ACLE EXCANATION TWO CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: WIDD 2574 THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A SEE REVERSES DEFORTERING AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 372-4378 DATE 2-12-09		WEST V	IRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11	-2 REQUI	RES	THAT ALL		
LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: FACE EXCOUNTION FOR THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS FIGNATURE MIGNATURE TELEPHONE 372-4378 DATE 2-12-09		PERSON	S DESI	RING	TO PE	RFORM CO	NTRACTIN	IG WO	RK IN THIS		
LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: A.C.A.C.A.V.T.O.V.T.V.C CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: V.V.D.J.5944. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 372-4378 DATE 2-12-09											
MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.											
CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: ACAL EXCAVATION INC. CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: N.V.D. 394. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS											
RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.										י, אטי	
PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: FACE FXCAVATION JAC CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: W.V.O. 2.5.9.4 THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 372-4378 DATE 2-12-09											
PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: FACE EXCAVATION JAC. CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: W.V.O. 2.5.9.4. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 372-4378 DATE 2-12-09											
NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME:										_	
CONTRACTORS NAME: A GENTLOW TWO. CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: WVOJ2.594. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS: AND CONDITIONS THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS: AND CONDITIONS THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS: AND CONDITIONS THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS: AND CONDITIONS THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS: AND CONDITIONS THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS: AND CONDITIONS THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS: AND CONDITIONS THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS: AND CONDITIONS THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS: AND CONDITIONS THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS: AND CONDITIONS THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS: AND CONDITIONS THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A T						INCLUDE	THE CUNI	KALI	UKS LICENS	E	
CONTRACTORS NAME: A.	ì										
CONTRACTORS LICENSE #:			a a company of the co		1	ACIE	EVENU	17	and Tall		,
THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS FIGNATURE Meile D. Frishow TELEPHONE 372-4378 DATE 2-12-09		CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	···/	·!!Q	MANN	[? <i>!!!</i>	XV. HIV.C!	· • •	
THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS FIGNATURE Meile D. Freshow TELEPHONE 372-4378 DATE 2-12-09	ļ	CUNTRV	CTUBE	TCEN	SE #.	MI	10225	94	/		***************************************
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS FIGNATURE Meile D. Fulshow TELEPHONE 372-4378 DATE 2-12-09	Territoria	CONTRA	CIONS	N	JL 11 i	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·	" "	• • • • • • • • • •	•••	
Meile D. Freshow TELEPHONE 372-4378 DATE 2-12-09		THE SU	CCESSF	UL BI	DDER	WILL BE	REQUIRED	ТО	FURNISH A		
Meile D. Freshow TELEPHONE 372-4378 DATE 2-12-09				<u> </u>	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON	I NDITIONS	S		
TTLE ICCINI	SIGNATURE //	1.1	2	$\overline{\mathcal{L}}_{J,n}$	06-	•	The state of the s	****		DATE	2-12-10
PRESIDENT 55-0762758 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	TITLE OAS	cho	FE	N Z	1-100	DIOD	CO	ر م ر		MCEG T	TO BE NOTED APOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14538

RFO NUMBER

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC.
P.O. BOX 218
KENNA, WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	F	SHIP VIA		O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
12/11/								
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	02/12/	2009	ensteachteine	BID	<u>OPENING</u>	TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UN	ITT PRICE	AMOUNT
	CODY C		n con	TDACT	ORS LICENSE PRIO	פז חד פ	CHANCE OF	
	í	CHASE O	1 1		1	10 13	SURNCE OF	
	A FURC	MASE U	KDLK/	CONTR	ACT.			
				APP	LICABLE LAW			
				,				
					E CODE, PURCHASI			
					INFORMATION PRO			
					" ISSUED BY THE			
1	1		1 :	OLE A	UTHORITY GOVERNI	NG THIS	•	
	PROCUR	REMENT.			÷			
	ANIX TI	ICODÁ A T	TON D	DOVID	ED IN SPECIFICAT	TON MAN	IIAIC AD	
					AL OR WRITTEN, W			
					ION PROVIDED FRO			
					PARAGRAPH IS VO			ATT THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER
1	EFFECT							
		•						
	(1) NO	TICE T	o PRO	CEED:				
		THE C	ONSTR	UCTIO	N WORK SPECIFIED	HEREIN	IS TO BE	
1	F				LENDAR DAYS AFTE	2		
I .			t I		[EVENT		
I .	É		i l		RENCE IS REQUIRE	1		
i			1 :	i	PECIFIC DATE EST	ABLISHE	D IN THE	
	PRE-CC	INSTRUC	LION	CONFE	RENCE.			
,	(2) (1		E AND	MATN	TENANCE:			
	(2) 60				LS AND WORKMANSH	TP AFFE	CTED BY	
	THE CO		•	1	JECT TO THE GUAR	1		
	1			ł	1	1	BSENCE OF	7
					OM OR A SPECIAL	i .		
	1		1 :	1	OTH AS TO THE MA	5		
					N ACCEPTANCE OF			
					IDERED GUARANTEE			
	CONTRA	CTOR F	OR ON	E YEA	R FROM THE DATE	OF THE	ACCEPTANC	E
					THE FINAL ACCEPT			
	FINAL	PAYMEN	T SHA	LL RE	LIEVE THE CONTRA	CTOR OF		
	<u> </u>			SEE RE	 VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	I NDITIONS		1
SIGNATURE //	1 · /	\sim	Œ	1	TELEPHONE	・ プフつ <i>- ノノ</i>	2カ·Q PATE	2-12-09
TITLE 0.5	<u>certa</u>	<u>ی بی ا</u>	T/12	mo			3/ <u>0</u>	
PRE	SIDE	111	ک	<u>5 L</u>	0762758			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESP	ONDING	TO RFQ	, INSER	T NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE.	ABOVE LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'



ADD ZM <

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14538

PAGE

AD	DRESS CORRESP	ONDENCE TO ATTEN	TION OF:
CHUCK	BOWMAN		
3 1 6 - E E	8-2157		

ر-n--0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

EAGLE EXCAVATION, ING. P.O. BOX 218 KENNA, WV 25248

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 12/11/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/12/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT B (C) CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR (1)IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED B CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODEMA

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER **DEP14538**

<u>304-558-2157</u>

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

þ

EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 **KENNA, WV 25248**

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	IA	FO.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
12/11/				:					
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	02/12/	2009			BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUN	BER .	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
		A 1 1	JODE	HWDED	TUTE CON	TDACT C	HALL BE IN		
	V C C O D D						PARED FOR THE		
	š	1				1	S" PROJECT.		
	SAID			0					**************************************
1	1	& SPEC	S ARE	INCO	RPORATED	HERE IN	BY REFERENCE		
	AND AL	L PROV	ISION	s, cl	AUSES AND	CONDIT	IONS THEREIN	ARE	
							AND CONSISTS		
						BY THE	WV DEPARTMEN	T	
	Į.	IRONME		1					
	(6) P				LETION:	_			
					SHALL FU			_	
					I WITH AN E REQUEST		ED SCHEDULE O		
1	1				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		E FORM INCLUD R APPLICATION		
							AT THE PAYMEN		
							AFTER RECEIPT		
1	1	ATION			!	,.,_			
	(7) A	PPLICA	TION	FOR P	ARTIAL PA	YMENT:	· 🔨		
					-		DIC BASIS, SU	BMIT	•
}	3	ŧ					T OF WORK		
1		1	1	i i		i	. THE AMOUNT		
l :	1					1	TUAL QUANTITY	0F	
l ·	1	1					URES OR THE		
	PERCEN	1 CUMP	LEIED	TH R	ASED UPON	A LUMP	SUM.		
	DANKDII	PTCV.	TN T	NE EV	ENT THE V	EMDUB/C	ONTRACTOR FIL	EC	
1	•				ION, THIS	1			
1	1	1					RMINATED WITH	DUT	
i i	1	R ORDE			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
-									
	REV. 1	/2005							
	PREFER	ENCE F	OR US	E OF	DOMESTIC	STEEL P	RODUCTS	•	
	1. EX	CEPT W	HEN A	UTHOR	TZED BY T	HE DIRE	CTOR OF THE		
	<u>l</u>			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TI	RMS AND CO	L VDITIONS		ı
SIGNATURE	1.1	(C)	7	/		TELEPHONE	271_1/2010	DATE	7-12-00
TITLE	juko	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	TAL	W5	<u>u </u>		2/2-73/0	1	<u> </u>
IPRE	SIDEN	<u>7 [</u>	55	<u>5-07</u>	16275	8			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
" ' WH	EN RESP	ONDING T	TO RFQ	. INSER	T NAME AND A	ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE L	ABELE	ED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SHIP

T

DEP14538

PAGE 8

AD	DRESS CORRE	SPONDEN	CE TO ATTE	NTION OF	
иск	BOWMAN				

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

MODZMK

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 KENNA, WV 25248 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ITED	TER	MSOFSALE	SHIP	VIA	FQB		FREIGHTTERMS
12/11/								
BID OPENING DATE	Mandados de la	02/12/	Contract Con	odni svosiosom vetokovičina	BID	OPENING T	<u>IME 01</u>	:30PM
LINE	QL.	JANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNITPI	RICE	AMOUNT
	P	URCHASI	NG DIVISI	N PURSUAN	IT TO SU	BSECTION	2 BELOW,	
	N	O CONTR	ACTOR MAY	USE OR SL	JPPLY ST	EEL PRODU	CTS FOR	
	A	STATE	CONTRACT I	PROJECT OT	THER THA	N THOSE S	TEEL	
-	i			THE UNITED) STATES	. AS USED	IN	
	T	HIS CON	TRACT,					
	Α	. "STA	TE CONTRA	T PROJECT	" MEANS	ANY EREC	TION OR	
						DN TO, AL		
	'			N Company of the Comp		BUILDING		
						LIMITED TO		
				1		ON OF ANY TS OR OTHI		
						D MATERIA		
Q						DNTRACT W		
		STAT	E OF WEST	VIRGINIA	FOR WHI	CH BIDS W	ERE	
		SOLI	CITED ON (OR AFTER J	JUNE 6,	2001.		
**************************************	В	. "STE	EL PRODUC	S" MEANS	PRODUCT	S ROLLED,	FORMED	
na a company		t t	ED, DRAWN			· ·		
						RLY PROCE		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				TWO OR MOI		
Ì		t in the second	t t	1		DE BY THE	OPEN	
			TH, BASIC EMER OR O	3				
		DESS	CHEK UK U	INER SIEEL	. MARING	FRUCESS.		amento por mana de la companya de la
	C	7		E Company		ED STATES		
**************************************						TORY, CON		
		4	, ,		THE JUR	ISDICTION	OF THE	4
Management		ONTI	ED STATES	•				
						ARTMENT MA	AY, IN	
	Ł.	1	AUTHORIZE	THE USE	OF FORE	IGN STEEL		
,	P	RODUCTS	TL:					
	A	The state of the s		1		M USED DOI		
		EXCE	ED ONE TEN	TH OF ONE	PERCEN	T (.1%) DI	THE	
			SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T		IDITIONS		1
SIGNATURE	Nee	62	Fresh	wu.	TELEPHONE -	372-43	28 DATE	2-12-09
TITLE PRE	SIDE	NT FEI	55-0	7627	58	ADDRE	SS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
/ WH	IEN RES	PONDING T	TO RFQ, INSEF	RT NAME AND	ADDRESS I	N SPACE ABO	VE LABELE	D 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for **g**

DEP14538

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

VENDOR

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFQ COPY

EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 KENNA, WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP V	Α	F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
12/11/		<u> </u>						
BID OPENING DATE:	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	02/12/	THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE	4 (0.000)	BID	OPENING TI		L:30PM
LINE	QUA	YTITM	UOP CAT. NO	ITEM NUN	BER	UNITPRIC	E	TOUMA
		HUND GREA COST	RED DOLLAI TER. FOR IS THE V	RS (\$2,500 THE PURPOS	.00), W ES OF T E STEEL	USAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION PRODUCT AS	N, THE	
,	В.	DETE Not Quan	RMINES THA PRODUCED TITY OR O	IN THE UNI THERWISE A	ED STEE TED STA RE NOT	DIVISION L MATERIALS TES IN SUFI REASONABLY UIREMENTS.		
	OF	THIS	SECTION M		ECT TO	TS IN VIOLA CIVIL PENA! -3-56.		
	REV. 1	0/01/0	1					
	EXHIBI	T 7						
1	DOMEST PROJEC		MINUM, GL	ASS & STEE	L IN PU	BLIC WORKS		
	EVERY ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE MORE T STEEL GLASS, IN ADI FOR US DOMEST	CONTRACTION, WORKS CASE HAN \$5 ARE RE OR ST DITION, SE AT T CODUCT	CT FOR COUREPAIR, IN THE PAIR, IN THE PAIR, IN THE PRODUCT OF THE SITE OF THE	NSTRUCTION MPROVEMENT HE COST IS DNLY, WHER WHERE MORE HE STATE W CTS PRODUC MACHINERY PUBLIC W ASS OR STE HAN \$50,00 SED IN PUB	, RECON OR MAI MORE T E THE C THAN 1 ILL ACC ED IN T OR EQU ORKS SH EL, UNL O OR LE LIC WOR	5-19-1 ET. STRUCTION, NTENANCE OF HAN \$50,00 OST OF STENON O,000 POUNT EPT ONLY A HE UNITED IPMENT PUR ALL BE MAD ESS THE CO SS THAN 10 KS PROJECT	F O AND, EL IS DS OF LUMINU STATES CHASED E OF ST OF ,000	•
SIGNATURE	Veike	D 7	eshor	EVERSE SIDE FOR TI		151710NS 1872-437	8 DATE	2-12-09
TITLE PRE	SIDEN	/T	55-0	762759	3			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
, WH	EN RESF	ONDING	TO RFQ, INSE	RT NAME AND	ADDRESS	N SPACE ABOV	E LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'



HODOR

RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

PROJECT ADDENDA.

P.O. BOX 218

KENNA, WV 25248

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC.

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP14538 PAGE 10

ADDRESS: CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Ť

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 12/11/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/12/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM UNIT PRICE LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT: FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9

AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM

NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION

THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED

TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES:



MODZE

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14538

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFO NUMBER

EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 **KENNA, WV 25248**

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
12/11/							
BID OPENING DATE:	inginistantan	02/12/	2009	Research Control	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	AND CD	ECTETO	ΑΤΙΟΝ	c EUD	THE PROJECT. 1	UE ADDENDIM AND	
1	1				D TO THE BUYER I	1	
1	PURCHA				•	GINEER SHALL ALS	o
3	ł .	1	1 :		ENDUM TO THE STA	1	
	WHICH	THE CO	NTRAC	T IS	ISSUED.		1
					·		
1	j .				END THE ADDENDUM	I .	
	i				, IF NECESSARY,		
	OPENIN				ENDUM SHOULD BE (14) DAYS PRIOR		
	OPENIN			IEEN	(14) DATS PRIOR	IO INE DID	
	OLFIATIA	O DAIL					
	(3) A	LL ADD	ENDA	SHOUL	D BE FORMALLY AC	KNOWLEDGED BY AL	L
	BIDDER	S AND	SUBMI	TTED	TO THE STATE PUR	CHASING DIVISION	•
ľ	Ł		1		ULATIONS THAT AF	1	
					ENT SHALL ALSO A	1	
	ADDEND				E ONLY EXCEPTION	9	
	1				D FOR THE SOLE F		
	CHAN61	NG A B	אט מז	ENING	TIME AND/OR DAT	E •	
	REV. 1	1/96					
	EXHIBI	T 10					
					REQUISITION	NO.: .DEP14538	•
Panagraphi	V DDL ND	IIM ACK	NOUL	DOENE	NIT		
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NUWLE	NOEME	IN I	•	
	T HERE	ВУ ДСК	NOWLE	DGF R	ECEIPT OF THE FO	LLOWING CHECKED	
						Y REVISIONS TO M	Y
					SPECIFICATION,		
		-					
	ADDEND	UM NO.	¹S:				
	<u> </u>			SEERE	 VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	i NDITIONS	1
SIGNATURE //	1・レ	(0)	T		TELEPHONE .		7-17-00
TITLE	i ceita		TAI	SUC			C TO DE MOTER ABOVE
IME	SIDEN	7	<u> </u>	5-0	762758	· · ·	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESP	onding :	TO RFQ	, INSER	T NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABEL	.ED 'VENDOR'



HOCKEY

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

P.O. BOX 218

KENNA, WV 25248

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Pay 50100 Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC.

DEP14538

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF	JHESS COMME	SPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
сниск	BOWMAN	
304-55	8-2157	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

のエーロ

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	F	O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
12/11/		02/12/	2000	·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		DID	OPENING	TIME		- 70514
LINE	QUA	NTITY /	UOP	CAT.	ITEM:NU			I I IVE ITPRICE	<u>U 1</u>	:30PM AMOUNT
		/								
	NO. 1	V								
	ND. 2									
7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	NO. 3		• •							
	NO. 4									
	NO. 5									
	I UNDE	RSTAND	THAT	FAIL	URE TO CO	NFIRM T	HE RECE:	IPT OF	THE	
	ADDEND	UM(S)	MAY BE	E CAU	SE FOR RE	JECTION	OF BIDS	s.		•
					DERSTAND					
HARRING LUCIAL					ASSUMED ETWEEN VE					
					L IS NOT				.5	
					WRITING A					
	SPECIF	ICATIO	NS BY	AN O	FFICIAL A	DDENDUM	IS BINI	DING.		
			11.	ei le	s 59 7	reshou	SIGNATUF	8F		
		I	AGL	= =	CAVATIL	أأسسي				
			. (7.7.						
	• • • • •		• • • • • • •		-1.4.7.0.	<i>?</i>	DATE			
	REV. 1	1/96								
				пот	ICE					
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	JBMITTED	то:				
					INISTRATI	ON				
		URCHAS UILDIN		VIŞI	N					
				SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	IDITIONS		\$1888.08888	
SIGNATURE	10:1	5	Fin	In an	A 4	TELEPHONE *	377-11	778	DATE	2-/2-09
TITLE DOF	-CINEA	77 FE	y res	-1000	76075	<u> </u>	ADD	RESS CHA	NGES 1	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESP	ONDING T	O RFQ,	INSERT	NAME AND	ADDRESS I				



VIIZOOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

C	H	U	C	K		В	0	W	M	A	N
3	0	4	_	5	5	8	_	2	1	5	7

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 **KENNA, WV 25248**

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 12/11/2008 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 02/12/2009 UNITPRICE AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID CB-23 **BUYER:** DEP14538 RFQ. NO.: BID OPENING DATE: 02/12/2009 1:30 PM BID OPENING TIME: PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: MEIKE D. FRESHOUR SEE, REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

DEP14538 TUCKER OPEN PORTALS BID SHEET

The bidder agrees to furnish all labor, equipment, and other necessary services for the reclamation of the Tucker Open Portals project.

The quantity of work done will be paid at the contract lump sum price bid. Payment of said lump sum shall constitute full compensation for doing all the work outlined in the specifications and shown on the plan sheets in a workmanlike and acceptable manner, including the furnishings of all labor, materials, tools, equipment, supplies, and incidentals necessary to complete the work.

	3	\$ ·	<u>©</u>
TOTAL LUMP	SUM BID:	69	323
COMPANY:	EAGLE	EXC	AVATION INC
*******	/		Freshour
DATE:	2-10	2-09	

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

EXCAVATION Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0762758

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information

Contractor Name:

IMPORTANT!

Address:

City: KENNA State: MV Zip Code: 25246 Phone: 372-4378 Fax No.: E-mail address:
Part B: Legal Structure
(b) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date 2-12-09 Signature Meile 9 Freehour Title President

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free,

at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Part D.

Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors:
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	Position/Title Telephone #
Ending Date:	% of Ownership Begin Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date:Ending Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone #
Begin Date:	% of Ownership Ending Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date:Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

		Agency REQ.P.O#
BID BO	OND	127
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undi	ersianed.	
of		
of		
with its principal office in the City of		
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of		
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our	heirs, administrators, execu	utors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the condition of the		-
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached here	to allo made a part hereol,	to enter this a contract in writing for
·		
NOW THEREFORE, (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall ente hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liabilitiexceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	e bid or proposal, and shall shall be null and void, othe	in all other respects perform the rwise this obligation shall remain in full
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and again way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the waive notice of any such extension.	e Obligee may accept such	bid, and said Surety does hereby
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrey impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereun	e Obligee may accept such to set their hands and seals	bid, and said Surety does hereby , and such of them as are corporations
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrey impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereun have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these principal.	e Obligee may accept such to set their hands and seals	bid, and said Surety does hereby , and such of them as are corporations
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrey impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereun	e Obligee may accept such to set their hands and seals	bid, and said Surety does hereby , and such of them as are corporations

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

Attorney-in-Fact

(B)

AGENCY_ RFQ/RFP#_

		nu n	
(A)	WV State Agency	Bid Bo KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE I	PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned,
(7.1)	(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")	(C) of	D) (E)
	Request for Quotation Number (upper	as Principal, and(F)	of (G)
	right corner of page #1)		organized and existing under the laws
(C)	Your Company Name	of the State of with i	ts principal office in the City of
(D)	City, Location of your Company		held and firmly bound unto The State
(E)	State, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal	sum of (K)
(F)	Surety Corporate Name	(\$ (L)) for the payme	nt of which, well and truly to be made.
(G)	City, Location of Surety	we jointly and severally bind ourselves, or	ir heirs, administrators, executors.
Ή)	State, Location of Surety	successors and assigns.	, ,
(I)	State of Surety Incorporation	The Condition of the above oblig	ation is such that whereas the Principal
(J)	City of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the Purchasing Section of	f the Department of Administration
(K)	Minimum amount of acceptable bid	a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto a	and made a part hereof to enter into a
• •	bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing for	
	"5% of bid" or a specific amount on	(<u>M</u>)	
	this line in words.	WES SUBSECTION	
(L)	Amount of bond in figures		
(M)	Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THEREFORE.	
(N)	Day of the month	(a) If said bid shall be rejected, (
(O)	Month		and the Principal shall enter into a
(P)	Year	contract in accordance with the bid or prop	
(Q)	Name of Corporation	any other bonds and insurance required by	
(R)	Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	other respects perform the agreement creat this obligation shall be null and void, othe	
(S)	Signature of President or Vice President	force and effect. It is expressly understood	
/TT\	Title of person signing	Surety for any and all claims hereunder sh	
(T)	Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this obligation as herein stated	an, in no event, exceed the penal
(U)	Corporate Name of Surety		ereby stipulates and agrees that the
.(V) (W)	Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	obligations of said Surety and its bond sha	
(11)	Surety	any extension of time within which the Ob	olipee may accept such hid: and said
NOTE:	Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	Surety does hereby waive notice of any su	
11011.	Surety Seal must accompany this bid		ipal and Surety have hereunto set their
	bond.	hands and seals, and such of them as are c	
		seals to be affixed hereto and these presen	
		this (N) day of (O)	
		•	
		Principal Corporate Seal	(0)
			(Name of Principal)
		(R)	By(S)
-			(Must be President or
			Vice President)
			(I)
			Title
		(U)	
		Surety Corporate Seal	(V)
			(Name of Surety)
			(W)
			Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

RFQ No.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

ŕ	ì		€
٠,	•	- Š.	لمسه

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

West Virginia Code §21-1D-5 provides that: Any solicitation for a public improvement construction contract shall require each vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. A public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	Fack	EXCAUATION IN		oquiroments as stated.	
	11				
Authorized Signature: _	Mieste.	9 Freshow	Date:	2-12-09	
Purchasing Affidavit (Povings)	77/04 /00l				

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 07/01/08)



*604150016

PO BOX 218

PO BOX 22

EAGLE EXCAVATING INC

25248

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-372-4378

Request for Quotation

DEP14538

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R þ

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

D	ATE PRINT	ED	TER	IMS OF SAI		SH	IP VIA		F.O.B		FREIGHTTER	is
01 BID OPEN	/23/2	009					garganinaharprominanin					
RID OSEVI	665165526565656	325 000 000 000 000	12/12/2 NTITY	0.09 UOP	CAT			PENI		01:30		
		GUA	141111		NO.	I =V.	NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
	*	****	****	****	ADDEN	DUM NO.	1 *****	****	*****	*		
									PROJECT TO	0		
	D A	ISTRIB	UTE TH	E PRE	-BID	SIGN-IN	SHEETS A	ND T	HE Q/A AS F 01/12/09			

									CE CONFORM OF THE BID			
										•		
	В	ID DAT	E & OP	ENING	TIME	REMAIN	02/12/09	AT :	1:30 PM.			
	*	*****	*****	****	NO O	THER CHA	ANGES ***	***	*****	**		
]				***************************************
			;									
								***************************************				V-14400000000000000000000000000000000000
								***************************************				***************************************
										H	,	00
001			J:	В	9	62-73	-				(9 3)	3 90
	R	ECLAMA	TION:	RESTO	RATIO	N OF LAI	ID & OTHE	R PRO	PERTIES		b = 0	
					***************************************		:					
	***************************************							Andread Property of the Control of t				
SIGNATURE	- 1	7			SEE REV	ÆRSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND CON	NDITIONS		ATE _		
TITLE	20	<u>e/6</u>		tala	noi	u		<u>372</u>	-4378	124	<u> 2-/2-0</u>	,
	IRE.	SIDEN	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u>5 ~ 07</u>	16275	8		ADDRESS CHAN	IGES TO	BE NOTED ABO	VE

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # : DEP14538

Project: Tucker Osen Portals

Bid Date: Feb 12

Pre-Bid Date: 1/12/05

Name : Robert BARNES Name : LEDNDIS GILKERSON

Company: CJJ CONTRACTIVE

Address: Po Box 27 CRUM WU

Address: *F.O. Box* 13384

Company: BAINES EXC. INC.

Sissonville WV.25360

Phone #: 304 393 4907 Phone#: 304-984-1725

: 304-984-0074 Fax # Fax # : 204 293 4908

: CJJ CONTRACTING @PAHOO, CON Email Email none

25669

: BRAD WISEMAN : GARY LONG Name Name

Company: McCourt & Son Const. Company: WiseMAN Excavaling

Address: Box 190 Liberty \$25,24 Address: 2790 Centralia Rd WU 25124 Sulton WV 26601

Phone #: 304 586 3736 Phone#: 304 765 5288

Fax # : 304 < 86 3736 Fax # : 304 765-5293

Email Email

Name PAULD H. BOWMAN

Company: GREEN MOUNTAINCO Company: BASIL CARPENIER SX INC

Address: 511 5040 STREET Address: 333 A CALL RD Ches

25 304

Phone #: 304 925 0253

9230 Fax #

Email

Name

Company: Corporter Reclamation

Address:

Sissonvilla wa

25360

Phone #:

984-2770 Fax #

Email

Name : BASIL CARPENTER

25312

Phone# : (364) 546-/60/

Fax # : (314) 984 3528

Email

Name

Company: Me / Me

Address: 3/5-7/h

Phone# :

Fax # 304-4385215

Email



MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # : Project:	DEP14538 Truker upen Purtals	Bid Pre-Bi	Date: Feb 12 2009 d Date: i/12/05
	ANDY HERRING CAPITAL BUILDERS 4008 STAST, RD, HUNTINGTON WV 2570	Name : Company: Address:	
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	(304) (097.5002	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	
Name : Company: Address:	E.M. Earp Earp Construction Co. 5298 RT 152 Lavalette WV, 25535	Name : Company: Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	304-529-6451 304-697-8811 Carpconstanction@Adicom	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	
Name : Company: Address:		Name : Company: Address:	
Phone #: Fax # : Email :		Phone# : Fax # : Email :	
Name : Company: Address:		Name : Company: Address:	
Phone #: Fax # : Email :		Phone# : Fax # : Email :	

Req # DEP 14538 Tucker Open Portals Addendum #1

Q: How long is the main channel?

A: The channel is approximately 400 feet long as shown on the drawings.

Q: What kind of sediment control will be used? Can we use silt fence?

A: There are straw bales to be placed on site as shown on the drawings, however the Contractor can also place silt fence in addition to the straw bales shown. The Contractor is responsible for controlling sediment as outlined in Section 5.0 SEDIMENT CONTROL of the Construction Specifications.

Q: Is there a railroad right of way at this site.

A: Yes.

Q: Do we need railroad insurance on this project?

A: No, but the railroad, along with other property owners within construction limits, will need to be listed as an additional insured on your insurance policy.

Q: Are there other portals at this site?

A: There could be other portals within existing backfill but we are installing 4 wet seals as shown on the drawings.

Q: How far does the main drainage channel go?

A: The channel ties to existing highway drainage within construction limits as shown on the drawings.

Q: Can you get soil borrow past the last portal?

A: You can borrow soil within the construction limits but there may not be an adequate amount. Soil may be borrowed outside construction limits according to Section 6.4 SOIL BORROW of the Construction Specifications.



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF JACKSON, TO-WIT:
I, <u>MEIKE DERESTOUR</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of <u>Fagle Exavation InC</u> ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that <u>Eagle Excavation Inc.</u> (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Eagle Excapation INC.
(Company Name)
By: Mecke & Freshow
Title: PRESIDENT
Date:
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 28th day of Jan 2009.
By Commission expires $\frac{12/10/2011}{2011}$
OFFICIAL SEAL MOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MEST VIRGINIA EDNA L. PICKENS City Insurance Professionals P. O. Box 1125 (Notary Public)
Charleston, WV 25324 Inty Commission Expires Dec. 10, 2011 THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Agency
REQ.P.O#_DEP14538

BID BOND

OI We	nna		as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
	estfield Center		, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
ОН	_ with its principa	l office in the City of	Westfield Center , as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia,	as Obligee, in the	penal sum ofFive I	Percent of Amount Bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
well and truly to t	be made, we joint	ly and severally bind	ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Cor	ndition of the abov	ve obligation is such	that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
•			, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for a County - According to Plans and Specifications
NOW T	HEREFORE,	AND	
(a) If sa (b) If sa hereto and shall t agreement create force and effect.	aid bid shall be rej aid bid shall be ac furnish any other l ed by the acceptal It is expressly und	cepted and the Princ conds and insurance nce of said bid, then	cipal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached e required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, ated.
way impaired or a		tension of the time v	oulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
ATIW NI	IESS WHEREOF,	Principal and Suret	y have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
nave caused their	r corporate seals	to be affixed hereunt	to and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
12th _day of _	February	, 2009	
Principal Corpora	ite Seal		Eagle Excavation, Inc. (Name of Principal) By Meike S Freshow
			(Must be President or Vice President)
			Meike Freshour President (Title)
Surety Corporate	Coal		Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
outerly corporate	Ocai		(Name of Surety)
			By Grander
			Gregory T. Gordon, WV Resident Agen Antorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

POWER NO. 4752152 06

General Power of Attorney

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies." duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

LARRY D. KERR, GREGORY T. GORDON, STEPHEN B. STOGDEN, PATRICIA A. MOYE, ALLAN L. MC VEY, KIMBERLY J.

WILKINSON, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, of CHARLESTON place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall

be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

The Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 25th day of A.D., 2008 . JUNE

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio County of Medina SS

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 25th day of JUNE sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument: that he knows the seals of said Companies: that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals: that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies: and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law. Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Onio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect: and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are

in full force and effect. In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center. Ohio, this 1214 day of

A.D., 7009

Office of Surface Mining

Welcome Linda Keene

Logout Te O

Applicant Violator System

Entity Page

MAINTENANCE

HOME Back to Search ENTITY New Entity APPLICATION Update Entity Evaluate PERMIT Delete Entity VIOLATION **Entity OFT** Lock OFT

Memo Alias Source **Updated** Created Middle Name * First Name **Entity Name** Entity Number 150896 EntityType Select 150896 Eagle Excavation Select Tax ID Select **New Relationship** Addresses 150896 Eagle Excavation Inc 150896 Fagle Excavation Parent Entity Relationships Eagle Excavation Inc avsky019 3/29/2002 550762758 Business 7/18/2001 AML CONTRACTOR Inc Applications Sub-Entity 157116 Roush Leslie Ann Director 139730 Freshour Meike D 139730 Freshour Meike D Permits Comments Director President Description Ownership 0 0 0 Begin Date 5/29/2001 5/29/2001 5/29/2001 Date End

10

	Select 150896 Eagle	Select 150896 Inc
	Eagle Excavation Inc	Inc
į.	157116 Rc	15/116 Ro
Chambra 4 That t	oush Le	oush Le
))	slie Ann	eslie Ann
	157116 Roush Leslie Ann Tréasurer	157116 Roush Leslie Ann Secretary
	0	. 0
	5/29/2001	5/29/2001